DDEEFFEENNSSEE  AAEERROOSSPPAACCEE  OOPPRREERRAATTIIOONNSS
DTS series MIL-C-38999 Series III
CCiirrccuullaarr  bbaayyoonneett  ccoonnnneeccttoorr
AAeerroonnaauuttiiccss  iinndduussttrryy  ccoonnnneeccttoorr
Introduction 1
Advantages 2
Technical Specifications 3
DTS Summary 4
Dimensions 5
Insert Arrangements 6
Key Orientation 7
Part Numbering System 8-9
DTSSummary
1
DTSIntroduction
4
1
5
2
3
6
7
1 - Deutsch proven dielectric retention system provides superior
contact retention under severe vibration.
2 - The DTS series provides 100 % metal to metal bottoming for
maximum EMI grounding protection.
3 - Grounding fingers provide excellent EMI protection.
4 - Non-reflective olive drab cadmium over nickel shell plating
provides 500 hours salt spray corrosion protection.
5 - Threaded coupling with self locking  feature.
6 - Elongated mounting holes permit the DTS connector to
intermount with existing standard MIL-C 38999 box or wall
mount receptacles, giving it a design replacement advantage.
7 - Deutsch uses superior silicone seals providing maximum tear
resistance and sealing memory.
2
DTS
DDeeuuttsscchh''ss  MMIILL--CC--3388999999  SSeerriieess  IIIIII  qquuaalliiffiieedd  wwiitthh  ttrriippllee  ssttaarrtt,,
sseellff  lloocckkiinngg,,  tthhrreeaaddeedd  ccoouupplliinngg  aanndd  ccrriimmpp--ttyyppee  tteerrmmiinnaattiioonnss..
Advantages
The Deutsch DTS Series is qualified to
MIL-C-3899 Series III, This rugged design
offers the maximum in vibration, shock
and EMI resistance. A general duty
threaded connector, the DTS Series,
offers thicker wall sections and greater
coupling surface with 100% metal to
metal bottoming, a superior anti-
coupling system and Deutsch's proven
dielectric contact retention. The
positive metal to metal design, superior
interfacial seals and cadmium over
nickel plating provide excellent EMI,
moisture and corrosion resistance. In a
360º turn of the coupling nut, the DTS
quickly mates and self locks. Blunting of
the thread on both the coupling nut
and recepticle makes cross threading
virtually impossible. Elongated
mounting holes permit the DTS
Connector to intermount with existing
standard MS/38999 box or wall mount
recepticles, giving it a design
replacement advantage.
• Threaded coupling with self locking.
• 100 % scoop-proof shells.
• Hight resistance mechanical aluminium shells.
• Stainless steel shells for hermetic version.
• Corrosion : 500 hours salt spray protection for class W.
• R.F.I. fingers.
• Plugs and receptacles are equiped with termoplastic and elastomer
insert.

D 62 145 180 280
E 79 153 197 272
DTSPart Numbering System
8
DTS 20 * 15 19 P N *
BASIC IDENTIFIER DTS
DEUTSCH  THREADED SERIES
SHELL STYLE
20: Square flange or
wall mount receptacle
24: Jam-Nut receptacle
26: Straight Plug
SHELL STYLE
20: Square flange or
wall mount receptacle
24: Jam-Nut receptacle
26: Straight Plug
INSERT
ARRANGEMENTS
(See page 6)
INSERT
ARRANGEMENTS
(See page 6)
CONTACT TYPE
P : PIN
S : SOCKET
CONTACT TYPE
P : PIN
S : SOCKET
SHELL KEYING
N, A, B
SHELL KEYING
N, A, B
MODIFICATIONS
SHELL SIZES
9-11-13-15-17-19-21-23-25
FINISH
W : Olive Drab
Cadmium
F : Nickel
FINISH
W : Class W - Olive Drab Cadmium over Nickel
F : Class F - Nickel plating
BASIC DEUTSCH NUMBER - SEALED VERSION
BASIC MILITARY NUMBER - SEALED VERSION
D38999/ 20 * J 19 P N
BASIC MILITARY IDENTIFIER
SHELL SIZE (9 thru 25)
A = 9
B = 11
C = 13
D = 15
E = 17
F = 19
G = 21
H = 23
J = 25
DTSPart Numbering System
DTS 21 * 15 19 P N
D38999/ 21 * J 19 P N
BASIC DEUTSCH NUMBER - HERMETIC VERSION
BASIC MILITARY NUMBER - HERMETIC VERSION
BASIC IDENTIFIER DTS
DEUTSCH  THREADED SERIES
SHELL STYLE
21: Square flange or
wall mount receptacle
23: Single hole mounting
recepticle
25: Hard solder recepticle
27: Solder recepticle
SHELL STYLE
21: Square flange or
wall mount receptacle
23: Single hole mounting
recepticle
25: Hard solder recepticle
27: Solder recepticle
FINISH
N :Nickel
plating
Y : Passivated
FINISH
N :Nickel
plating
Y : Passivated
SHELL SIZES
9-11-13-15-17-19-21-23-25
SHELL SIZE (9 thru 25)
A = 9
B = 11
C = 13
D = 15
E = 17
F = 19
G = 21
H = 23
J = 25
INSERT
ARRANGEMENTS
(See page 6)
INSERT
ARRANGEMENTS
(See page 6)
CONTACT TYPE
P : PIN
CONTACT TYPE
P : PIN
SHELL KEYING
(See page 7)
SHELL KEYING
N, A, B, C, D, E
BASIC MILITARY IDENTIFIER
9
E-mail : info@inogia.com - Tel. : +33 1 34 61 80 84